

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-32	224	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Olivi Family, School, and Community Partr Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/9/2013				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Com	mittee
On agenda:					Final action:	1/9/2013	
Enactment date:	1/9/2	2013			Enactment #:	13-0114	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of the Professional Services Contract between District and Olivia Higgins, Alameda, CA, for the latter to provide 300 hours of technical assistance in the development of an anti-bullying toolkit, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, to address bullying in District schools in alignment with federal anti-discrimination laws and provide recommendations for the incorporation of anti-bullying programs and resources in the District's social emotional learning, positive behavioral intervention and support and restorative justice initiatives, for the period of October 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	 12-3224 Professional Services Contract - Olivia Higgins - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department 						
Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	tion	Result
1/9/2013	1	Board of	f Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of the Professional Services Contract between District and Olivia Higgins, Alameda, CA, for the latter to provide 300 hours of technical assistance in the development of an antibullying toolkit, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, to address bullying in District schools in alignment with federal anti-discrimination laws and provide recommendations for the incorporation of anti-bullying programs and resources in the District's social emotional learning, positive behavioral intervention and support and restorative justice initiatives, for the period of October 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.